period. The pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the information contained in other sections of this Quarterly Report including
our historical financial statements and related notes thereto, and other sections of this “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” appearing elsewhere in this Quarterly Report. All pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in
the notes to our pro forma statements of operations.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared to give effect to the GTIS Acquisitions in accordance with ASC Topic 805, “Business
Combinations.” A fair value step-up adjustment of approximately $7.4 million was recorded to the real estate inventory in connection with the GTIS
Acquisitions. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect cost of sales related to the step-up adjustment since the step-up does not have a continuing impact on
the Company’s results of operations due to the short-term impact on our financial performance.

27

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2013

LGI Homes,

Inc.

LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures

(1)  Adjustments

LGI Homes,
Inc. Pro
Forma

  (In thousands)

Revenues:
Home sales  $ 36,519 $ 23,715 $ — $ 60,234
Management and warranty fees  820 — (820) (c) —
Total revenues  37,339 23,715 (820) 60,234
Cost of sales  26,325 16,941 (61) (c) 43,205
Selling expenses  3,245 2,050 — 5,295
General and administrative  3,267 1,211 (714) (b)(c) 3,764
Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  (652) — 652 (a) —
Operating income  5,154 3,513 (697) 7,970
Interest expense  (1) — — (1)
Other income (loss), net  (51) 37 (34) (c) (48)
Net income before income taxes  5,102 3,550 (731) 7,921
Income tax provision  (89) (68) — (157)
Net income  5,013 3,482 (731) 7,764
Loss attributable to non-controlling
interests  146 — — 146

Net income attributable to owners  $ 5,159 $ 3,482 $ (731) $ 7,910

(1) This column is a combination of the unaudited financial statements of LGI-GTIS Holdings, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings II, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings III, LLC and LGI-
GTIS Holdings IV, LLC, for the three months ended June 30, 2013.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2013

(a) Eliminates our Predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million marketing related intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name
rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining
development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line basis. Pro forma amortization expense was $0.1
million for the three months ended June 30, 2013.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $0.8 million of management and warranty fees our Predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during the period
pursuant to certain management services agreements. The applicable management services agreements were terminated in connection with the GTIS
Acquisitions. The corresponding charges were recorded to general and administrative expense, cost of sales and other income by the LGI/GTIS Joint
Ventures.

28

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

LGI Homes,

Inc.

LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures

(1)  Adjustments

LGI Homes,
Inc. Pro
Forma

  (In thousands)

Revenues:
Home sales  $ 57,998 $ 37,971 $ — $ 95,969
Management and warranty fees  1,302 — (1,302) (c) —
Total revenues  59,300 37,971 (1,302) 95,969
Cost of sales  42,142 27,390 (105) (c) 69,427
Selling expenses  5,493 3,671 — 9,164
General and administrative  5,026 2,050 (1,108) (b)(c) 5,968
Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  (944) — 944 (a) —
Operating income  7,583 4,860 (1,033) 11,410
Interest expense  (6) — — (6)
Other income, net  22 62 (34) (c) 50
Net income before income taxes  7,599 4,922 (1,067) 11,454
Income tax provision  (136) (96) — (232)
Net income  7,463 4,826 (1,067) 11,222
Loss attributable to non-controlling
interests  146 — — 146

Net income attributable to owners  $ 7,609 $ 4,826 $ (1,067) $ 11,368

(1) This column is a combination of the unaudited financial statements of LGI-GTIS Holdings, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings II, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings III, LLC and LGI-
GTIS Holdings IV, LLC, for the six months ended June 30, 2013.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

(a) Eliminates our Predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million marketing related intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name
rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining